
Douglass Cluster  

Parent Liaison/Title I Contact Directory 

Maria Myers-Brown 
Family Engagement Specialist 

North Regional Office 
 (Harper-Archer Middle School) 

3399 Collier Drive 
Atlanta, Georgia 30331 

 (404) 802-6559 (o) or (770) 572-5865(c) 
mbrown@atlanta.k12.ga.us 

 

 

 

NAME SCHOOL E-MAIL SCHOOL 

NUMBER 

EXTENSION ROOM 

NUMBER 

Mary Jones Boyd maljones@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-8150 8172 1
st

 Floor 

LaKisha Magby-

Johnson 

Douglass Ldmjohnson@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-3100 3111 168 

David Hart Fain dehart@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-8600 8614 1
st

 floor 

Wendy Felton FL Stanton wcfelton@atanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-7500 7523 1
st

 floor 

Rockell 

Jennings 

Grove Park ryjennings@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-7750 7768 118 

Valia Spencer-

Phillips 

Harper 

Archer 

vsphillips@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-6500 6520 3179  

 

Elaine McCoy Scott emcoy@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-7000 7000 1
st

 Floor 

Stacy 

Merkerson 

Towns samerkerson@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-7400 7410 1
st

 Floor 

Bre Kirkpatrick Usher bkirkpatrick@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-5700 5721 1163 

Rhoda Spence Woodson  rspence@atlanta.k12.ga.us 404-802-7350 7370 1
st

 floor 


